DACC Graduated Student Job Placement Survey

Employment

Survey Year ‘

2017 2018 2019 2020 Total
DACC Graduate Survey Respondents 248 630 660 622 2,160
Employed 67% 68% 67% 65% 67%
Employed Full-time 47% 54% 54% 53% 53%
Employed Part-time 20% 14% 13% 12% 14%
Employed in Award Field 38% 43% 40% 39% 41%
Employed Full-time in Award Field 32% 37% 35% 35% 35%
Employed Part-time in Award Field 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%

Location of Employment — percentage of for those who reported being employed

Survey Year
2017 2018 2019 2020 Total
Dofia Ana County 64% 56% 59% 56% 59%
Elsewhere in New Mexico 11% 16% 15% 16% 14%
Texas 14% 14% 10% 11% 12%
Elsewhere in the USA 11% 14% 15% 16% 14%
International Location 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Location of Institution — percentage of those who reported planning to enroll for a Baccalaureate degree

Survey Year
2017 2018 2019 2020 Total
New Mexico State University  88%  80%  86%  80%  83%
In-State, not NMSU 3% 10% 3% 5% 5%
Out-of-State 9% 7% 10%  15%  10%

Note: Survey sent to any student who graduated between Fall 2013 and Spring 2020
Source: Dofia Ana Community College. (2020). DACC Graduated Student Job Placement Survey. Las
Cruces, NM: DACC Office of Institutional Analysis



